CENTE	KO FOR MEDICARI	A MEDICAID SERVICES				OIMB MC). <u>0938-0391</u>
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 14G060			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 06/07/2007		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Y FARM FOUNDATION	ON .		٤	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6301 HUMBERT ROAD GODFREY, IL 62035		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ΙX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	DULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	LICENSURE VIOL 350.620a) 350.3240a) Section 350.620 Re a) The facility shall procedures govern facility which shall I involvement of the shall be available to public. These writte		W9:	99	99		
1	agent of a facility stresident.	Abuse and Neglect ee, administrator, employee or nall not abuse or neglect a ts are not met as follows:					
	failed to implement prevent neglect who sample (R1) was le approximately 8:450 incident, the facility oversight to ensure monitor form accurate failed to ensure a co	and record review, the facility policies and procedures to en 1 of 3 individuals in the ft on the day training bus from am to 2:30pm. Following the failed to have supervisory that staff completed the bus ately. In addition, the facility ommunication system in which e aware when an individual will attendance.					
	(IHP) of 10/17/06, F	ndividual Habilitation Plan 11 is a 61 year old ambulatory in the profound range of					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/26/2007

FORM APPROVED

_		HAND HUMAN SERVICES	_			FORM	0: 09/26/2007 1 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M A. BU		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G060	B. WII	NG _		C 06/07/2007	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Y FARM FOUNDATIO	N		6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6301 HUMBERT ROAD GODFREY, IL 62035		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			W99	999			

bus.

PRINTED: 09/26/2007 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 14G060 06/07/2007 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6301 HUMBERT ROAD **BEVERLY FARM FOUNDATION** GODFREY, IL 62035 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X4) ID (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX COMPLETION REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) **TAG** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE **TAG** DEFICIENCY) W9999 : Continued From page 10 W9999 Surveyor tried several times to contact E11 (the second bus monitor on R1's bus) but was unable to make contact. Per interview with E1(bus monitor) on 6/4/07 at 9:00am, E1 loaded up a group of female clients on the bus on the afternoon of 5/24/07 for the trip back to residential. E1 stated she is responsible for monitoring the same group of clients for the morning and afternoon bus ride. The bus arrived at the residential building and at that time she saw R1 trying to get off the bus by pushing through the girls. E1 had never seen R1 before and asked the other bus monitor (R2) the identity of the client. E1 stated that R1 looked liked he had been on the bus for a long time. R1 was covered in sweat and urine. R1 was placed back on the bus and taken back to day training. Per interview with E2 (the second bus monitor with E1) on 6/4/07 at 8:45am, E2 and E1 loaded a group of female clients to be taken back to the residential facility on the afternoon of 5/24/07. E2 stated the bus monitors are responsible for completing the attendance chart prior to the bus moving. E2 was sitting toward the back of the bus and E1 was sitting at the front of the bus to monitor all activity on the bus. E2 stated she was shocked when she saw R1 pushing his way toward the front the bus. E2 said there was no possible way that R1 could have gotten on the

bus in the afternoon with the other clients. E2 also stated that the bus monitors are responsible for walking through the bus after all the clients have exited the bus. E2 indicated that when a client is absent from her day training classroom, the supervisor will call the building to verify that the client will not be attending day training that day.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/26/2007 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 14G060		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUI		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		B. WING			C 06/07/2007			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BEVERLY FARM FOUNDATION				6301	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HUMBERT ROAD DFREY, IL 62035			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	6/4/07 at 8:30am, training on 5/24/0 bus. E5 indicated building staff that E12 stated that sh morning about R1 R1 that afternoon were red. R1's sh taken to the bathr training nurse to be then went to E6's Administrator) to it. Per interview with she was informed on the bus, a call abuse/neglect invibegan immediatel write a statement during the investig. When reviewed, m 2:55pm stated, "S and said that R1 hey said they wer R1 was using the room, he was very	E12 (R1's day trainer) on when the bus arrived at day 7 she asked E5 if R1 was on the that she was told from the R1 was staying home that day he asked E5 four times that 's whereabouts. When she saw his face was white and cheeks in smelled of sweat. R1 was noom and then seen by the day he assessed. E12 stated she office (Assistant Day Training inform her of the situation. E6 on 6/4//07 at 8:00am, after by E12 that R1 had been left was made to the facility estigator and an investigation by E5 and E11 were asked to and were placed on leave gation. Bursing note on 5/24/07 at that from Rm1 came and got me had been left on the bus all day, the told he wasn't coming today. It tollet when I came into the reweatly, but seemed to be his	W99	999				
	Pulse 65, respiration slowly. I contacted received report and was probably due monitor for change nurse was notified ADON and DON realth Watch."	ons 18. We hydrated him I the doctor by phone, he d said that the increased temp being on the hot bus we should es in his behavior or vitals. Bldg and Bldg. Supervisor, also notified Bldg to start 72 hour						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DA A. BUILDING

PRINTED: 09/26/2007 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		14G060	B. WING			C 06/07/2007		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BEVERLY FARM FOUNDATION				630	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 HUMBERT ROAD DFREY, IL 62035			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W9999		was notified at 4:00pm of	W9	999			!	
	Review of the bus revision date 3/06:	doctor's orders to monitor." monitoring job description last						
	individuals to the bus -aid individuals on the bus stairs and onto the wheelchair lift -seat individuals and/or lock wheels into clips			:				
ı	ensure the safety of bus and seated on have knowledge of	of all individuals boarding the				•		
!	any special needs) -be informed and undergency policy a	nderstand all safety and nd procedures. (Knowledge of oor, seat belts, and wheelchair						
		ough before leaving bus to ls have exited the bus.						
 	policy/procedures the incident, she said the	6 about any changes in the nat were made after the nat all the day-training esponsible for re-inservicing						
	on 6/4/07, E13 conf re-trained on the job	13 (Day-Training Coordinator) irmed that his staff were description of the bus						
	There were no char on monitoring the bi	re they are checking the bus. nges made to the procedures uses. There is no evidence						
	monitors and makin their responsibilities	staff were over-seeing the g sure they were carrying out following the incident. Per ance sheet, at the bottom of						
:		ors are to check/initial that the						

		H AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 09/26/2007 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	NULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 06/07/2007	
	14G060		B. WII	NG			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BEVERL	Y FARM FOUNDATION	ON		1	ODFREY, IL 62035		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SE		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 9999		age 13 of 6/1/07, the sheet for R1's bus	W99	999			
	Per interview with E14 on 6/4/07, the staff are to turn in the bus monitor reports at the end of the week to the office. The office uses the reports to verify attendance for the day training. The reports are not checked to make sure the bus monitors are completing them correctly. E14 stated the bus monitors are to report to the classroom trainer and inform them when a client is absent. The day training does not call the						
	residential building to verify an absence. As of 6/4/07, this procedure had not been revised. Facility policy on neglect: No individual receiving services from Beverly Farm Foundation will be abused or neglected by anyone, including, but not limited to staff, volunteers, contractors, family members, friends or guardians. Neglect means: The failure to provide adequate medical or personal care or maintenance, which failure results in physical or mental injury to a						
	individual or in the ophysical or mental allegation where: Tinjury or deterioration individual requiresult of the alleged alleged to have cause	deterioration of an individuals condition shall include any he alleged failure causing on is ongoing or repetitious: or red medical treatment as a d failure; or the failure is used a noticeable negative dual's health, behavior or					

monitoring.

There is no evidence that the facility implemented the policy when R1 was left on the bus and facility failed to supervise monitors to ensure accurate

(A)